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918 /127/74 12th December, 1975,

Dear Sir,

Application for Firearm Licence

With reference to your letter on
the above subject, I wish to inform you
that approval is given for the issue
of a firearm licence to the People's
Temple Agricultural Mission to acquire
a pistol and for Mrs., Paula_Jean Adans
to be licensed to use sanme’s

Please advise Mrs. Paula Jean Adans,
to get in touch with the office of the
Divisional Coamander trt Division, Eve
Leary, Kingston in connection with the
issuing of the licence.

Yours faithfully,

Fpp ¥
’(.Aé./ Argyle,

f. Commigssioner of Police,

¥Mx. Bugene Chaikin,

c/o Peoplets Temple Agricultural Mission,
Port Kaituma,

NORTH WEST DISIRICT.
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PR Office of the Assistant Commissioner,

) B ,'A' Divieion,

N P T T Brickdam,
TRy © 11tk Juy, 1975
. ,‘ - R - L

L x o Pear Sir, ';

&plica‘bion for firearm — Bugene Chaikin

v v 00 2 T refer to your letter of application

R

~ -which was addressed to the Commissioner of Police

. Beeking permission for Paula Ldams to own and use

“'r**'- w8 firearm. i o s o

- B el -

R i, 2oy mhalY be grateful if you will let me

- ;«-«« P

have the mddress of your Georgetown based office

e ~to expedite the process:Lng of the application.
- :-. ~ .—.& .-.,:»r-:.‘ . A TageT e < - ot - N
¢ pRiEi e Sl s wf o Tours %wpermwly
- Lot T oL Supt.
.o o P A Ass:L ssione
3 PR S Ju Di‘v‘n.s
. Bugene Chaikin, o >

© “Peoples Temple Agricultural Mission -
Port Eaituma, N.V.D L .

- “ -
1 N
A B a
v
t
¥
oY - AT TR WA ST TS T v s

A AP S B o A 1




O AR A ey

LAY AR

2
il

WEL.
wlg

BRI

R T =)
Y URRs .

s PEOE )
e

 $eney 3 e

o

R g

2%k 114 RS R
RHEIES







1AW A LTt SN U s
.

v

o g

B S i 2

s

£ vewd Bt 2 T o T

¥e hereby =zeke arpliecaticn in the mene of our shur
org-ajzetion to purcuuse ard cerry o pigtel for tie protnc+xon

6T ocur persoanal.

. Lo you koow, we sre s religious orgernisstion engesed
in the rurruit 04 soriculiure in Port Eadiuams in the Portn wWeet
Regior ertablicked zinge December 1973 by Tantor Jin Jomes. 1t
{3 necera~ry, hovever, Tor us %0 krwe ¢ Georgotown treed office
for siministretive end accourting purpcaes. Ian coznoection wilh
ths advinictrztion of the project which 1o telins cxocugvu with
the aporovad sund unter tre general esesic of the Ministry ef

ssrioulture, we kzve %0 mnka fortmi hily poyn ﬁnté to = stall ¢
c-pwc:i:;tal; eixty-nine ut Fort K.iuur" ¥ ish zecne ve sust
drev lurse sums of cash froz the Guya“a Fatisnal Cooreristive
Rank 1o tran°ncrt to our loceation in the Morih west Sericon
eidition 1o thic, we =uct kecy ozl im our Oeorret. we cfiice
effe.t domestic_exptnditures which run {nto eeversl thousand
#0llars.  Indeed, since we have been ect:dlisred bere, our

ey
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=prcxice8, inclucing our boaet, have beeu barblurlvea e&verul tinesr,

,nu pne ol our personnel wo! aztadked rnd rodbel.

.
~ o~

.We have thnus Leen advisec-to aply for fireerm licence

‘_p\ o 4‘,\ \,
AR 1 feel mure that you will honllelthis apnifcation wish your

)-v-" \.

eustonsry dispatch. The peruit we woule wiel gructed in tue
rese of our ercanizatien an rereunier nited, *‘i ihe setunt Jire-
ern will te ecarried solely by our sgsounisat Mr, Faula Adame

whose duties incluun uitharavnl, beoking and general gefepuerding
o' our funas

o Yours eo~operaztively,
I . for, ]
e e e o e Eagene Cheikin
T - . - Eexuer ¢f the Tounrd
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Peoples Temple Agricultural Project

P.0. Box 893, Georgetown, Guyana - ' - -«
) i October 5, 1977 TN
) . ‘;w“".:‘ .. “. .. Lo ) . LX) 7
COmmisait;ner Lloyd ‘Barker T ’
Police Headquarters A . . -

Eve Leary . - L.
Georgetown

Dear Commissioner Barker:

The People's Temple Project would like permission tog«:ﬁnport and licence
a .357 magnum revolver to one of our members, Timothy Jones.

Due to a number of recent incidents at the farm in the North West Region
we feel it necessary to secure our supplies warehouse and to maintain an
on-duty guard for the protection of our children who have been threatened
with kidnapping. The kidnapping threats are not mere heresay but were
witnessed first-hand and because of the possibility of this occurring un- /
detected until after the fact, runs a high risk. ey T

0 ~

Wt ”‘:i‘?"‘."-?"dpuz .

S
e et @,

ol
T

[

H o

Timothy Jones, whom we wish to become our. security person, has been
employed as a security guard in the U.S. and has proven to be of fine
character and demonstrates controlled reactions to crises. We therefore
‘feel that he would be well suited to the urgently needed appointment.

!
The Peoples Temple Agriculsural Project has always been a peace loving {
group but because of the organized conspiracy and the lengths gone to ’
harass, we feel a protection weapon of this calibre to be an urgent necessity. {
‘Our appreciation to the fine leadership of Guyana can never be stated

enough, and-—always sharing good relations with police authorities———we

hope you will consider this request expeditiously. Our regard for you and ;
your department hag always been with great respect. Thank you. }

ket Emawzx%s: FRSALTERm ey

\
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Cooperatively yours, I

oo i Zuls
i

Paula Adams, Coordinator
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‘»q possess the firearm(s) and ammunition described hereunder until the last day of December,
49 ,%

. subjecr to the following conditions and td such additional conditions as my be
~-end ocd on the back of this Licence:-

- AIMPERAN o

. »~(a) “that al} reasonahle precautmns shall be taken to ensure thc safe cnstod) of .
¥ ,,..,,, . .~ghe firearm(s) described zn, und ammunition :uthorxsed to be hc]d by, this
{,; ’- licence; and
:s»;%:.' v ‘;{h) that the loss of the rtreu-(s‘) or any ammunition shal.l be reported .l.xdxltc-‘
pix o~y to the police; .

a' : .-(c) that the disposal of the hrcarm(s) or any lumunzt.xon by lny means 'hatsocvcr
;:q;“ ~ ¢ *ghall be reported to 'the police; and

i . ({) that any change of addruss of the holder <hall be reported mmedmtely to the
5:‘._( E - “police .

4 s 4 F IREARMS -

:;' Moker‘s Name 4 Number or Mark o
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£ <~ -AMMUNITION . . R

Calibre Quantity. Authorised
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G UYANA - FORM I 6»«33{3 -////27/7(7‘

FIREARM LICENCE ;¢ 12 2

; (SECTION 18(4) OF THE FIREARMS ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 345).
.- ~ ) \‘ / Feaf;/fs '?’.W#"e/ )
# L1CENCE is hereb gr’?nted to ..;.....S.—.H.’g\:&.‘.&..\.....,Lﬂa‘g.‘izﬁ'kﬁbg?;i..'ﬁ.‘:.".‘ff’:.z
L% e o~ . ’ 4, R TR .
L of.............g?’.’.-f...ij.. .l'.lﬁ‘.‘:‘:%r.... ...N&Z‘C’I‘\....D&‘.‘.i...r?‘.’.‘{‘.l."?‘.".f'i.‘......... ’
f" to possgss the firearm(s) and ammunition described hercunder until the last day of Qecem'oer,
) 19...15 subject to the following conditions and to such additional conditions as may be
; endoreed on the back of this Licence:~
. » (a) that all reasonable precaurions shall be taken to ensurc the safe custody of
e the firearm(s) described in, and ammunition authorised to be held by, this
¥ licence; and .
G (h) that the loss of the firesrm(s) or any ammunition shall be reported immediate- °° ,
Y 1y to the police;
4 {¢) chat the disposal of rhe Firearm(s) or any ammunition by any means whatscever . -

shal) be reported to the police; and

@ ch?t: any change of address of the holder shall he reported immediately to the
police

B

FIREARMS
Description Maker ‘s Name Number or Mark
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wwrwe. BAGGAGE
No. 41163
port SPEDREET2 S,
N £ g s ;
f’:‘:zegge" ﬂ4 .......... C‘/p@/&/ﬂ Guyana From Ms,g ..........................
RECEIVED‘DUTY oK (Insert Quantity & Description) Value Duty
NOV WY YW~ ....Jgr/éffo( Bt-V77 Y S IR S

n}pz Y06 bo fIoES

.......... W/S?«/ AT /az;;. BUREE. 44t 3000

::.::E&:é::é« ' 4{/3 2. N

............

Argrzs, 9/.&' /é]/)y L. /&m;.u ..............................

...................

Total Amount of Duty Receuved led leceon
(:gﬂts't5 m!‘:”ds)

pfaa &0 ©O/ 3

Dollars® P b e 5 cu
T. 55, C.G.P. & s, 2077/69. {W"CW ..... Customs Officer.




< on mman

. -

rer

-

CPapp R

3 . CART NOTE

The following goods for . /%%, Lo '7 ..... P P,
(state whether for transhipment or warehouse) have been delivered by me
from;)(/—"/” e 7z S L s s s for conveyance

-
o Tl . ’}r/ L et s e85 0 5 S 0 0 in charg
o : 2 / in rge

Mode of Conveyance:—

G AR SEs

Name of Import Vessel .02 7n. 8.0

Marks Nos. |Description of Packages and Goods Quantity

, s t""‘,"-"‘ 2 !n‘Vt (‘/;.:Iy‘:.
~ffr nitot N2lt g sa: Dy A

!(c'n)(,’lf* Jy&'éfwrs (=77 e

P V)

Received the above packages

Particulars of examination and
certificate of shipment to bel’
inscrted here for tnnshipmentl

goods.

CUSTOMS—No. 8. C.G.P. & 5. 446/63. IL/../— 173 —/5‘
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FORM H. )?/F/ »%/74
o 2.
PERMIT. % '#'*#
(Section 18. (2) ).

o o -
j goved v ... .BOLICE HEADQUARTERS.

. Abesl. T BBy

To((;/éjyl/) f WS oA ¥
Mg by o B it 280

has made application to me for the grant of a firearm
licence. :

2. A copy of his application is attached hereto.

3. A firearm licence may be granted to him on the

following conditions:-

(a) That all particul‘ars required by Form G are
applied by him.

(b)

1 S
(1) Insert date. - « E» Division
(2) Insert cpplioant’s nowe, ks 4 -
{3) Imsert applicant’s addreas. /
{4} Insert other conditicns {(if. amy).

{%) Signature, .
(8) Date. -

POLICE-NO..167. C.G.P. & $. 1160/64, 71 - / 4 "/é <
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$§3UYANA ¢
THE BIREARMS ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 345.
(Section 18(1) ) Q’//'/ij/ 7t

FORM G. (/( / b7
Application for the Grant of a Firearm Licence.

The_.,i]ﬁw .
s

l“ta':tt A ATUSMOUK 1) Superintendent.
jnw"' ..(1) Police Headquarters.

Ly

. ) . [ / 3o
1. Applicant’s Full Name ... /g"ﬂ o [ b /ef/*\,

2. Applicant’s Address ... ! fgfﬁlw , ‘21:)’7% et % cﬂ:&"t

3. Description of firearm to be licensed [ 2 bm'b sSbLS &

S

4. Name of maker o1 firearm xj/ﬂu/')z[} f_/—')\.
H

firearm

5. Distinguishing mark or number of g G S ]4 ';I /TO (G755

6. Purpose for which firearm is to be
used

Type Calibre | Quantity

7. Maximum amount of ammunition /
applicant desires to have in hig. 12 one uw«?vf{!
possession at any one time SL? ’

8. Has the applicant previously applied
for, or been refused the grant of a
firearm licence? 1f so give parti-

culars.
1 hereby certify that the a ar?{ayre inect.
7 .
A—
7/7'/1’{ ..... (2)
........... Ll v (3)

(1) Insert “County™ o1 “Iistriet”,
€2) Applicant’s Siznature.
3 Dat

ate.
POLICE~NO. 166, C.G.P. & S. 1291/67. /7 —/ - - /7
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GUYANA ¢
. SCHEDULE i

2 TR
(To ‘be‘;srepared in“triplicate).

T T Order. 1963 TNo. 49 of 1963

T A B S 4 se 2a R ais e o are s el R e

—APPLICATION-FOR~IMPORT ~LICENCE —""

(Under the Trade Ordinance (No 34 of 4958) and"ithié Trade + (Comrol of Impo;-t & Export -

63) -
'{‘O THE CONTROLLER OoF SUPPLIES W .
We, o—ag_- )5 ﬁ”q Py (~/ [ I of /éol"l.és /MLE 4"4"“““"72

|
hereby apply for a Licence to import the goods speclﬁed m " the Schedul’kon R

lzack hereof from , (/(Wfﬁ?, . ?;:yﬁo}'cf:mﬁ‘( . .%@ch regrenien

Name an& Address of supplxer. .. M . ’DAN ‘@gﬁls: ..... Cheereaeen

LA0O B Doss . Ués-/m%....c’mzf...ﬁ.)..\ir”l

Name and Address of buying agent, if any, ...... }s.)l)‘\) .‘ ................
!.li .......... A i ...... . . eeeeren - :‘
j 2.! We desire to forward: the order for these géods on or 'about: i ‘
deeeiin e, i ...... 3 2P e teeeat .

' ) [Date.] ¢ [State whether by cable, mail, or otherwue]

3. (a) We will remit the necessary amount to cover the cost of the goods,
msurance, shipping expenses, &c with the order.

) '(b) We will settle Wlth.........‘.......;..........Bank on arrival of

the goods in the Colony. | ) .

,oLs }(c) Pay.ment will be effected ............. e e
.‘ ....... ‘. EEEEEEEY (.S;r;k; .o;;; k;_; (ii .o; .(;). ‘.u. '.h.e -c;;e...“;y. ;,e.) ......... s reserseces e
; i - : f ,t

1 .~

. 0‘ : s ds ch.J » ..,‘ T",: -y - (_ .« e .

Date ) ﬁ’fmt 057! Lt T

\\)\:«,‘&b ‘unv\pom UCENCE o mees

! oL ¢ 102l o N R P O
t 'Llcence is hereby granted to
to import the goods speciﬁed m-%e Schedule on the hack hereof from........... e
e
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s B El\TlfUmR o Sﬂp

i
1 »
! 1
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o 16000 g U8 B G HGLT Jeoy 56wk N .
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... SCHEDULE.
e T e - ;
gt s sots s L Quantity Price
D*F’!?“-” ?f Goods T in anits of sale. per unit of sale. - Total Value
ﬁé/m/u&ram APoDEL, ¥70 / ’ ;.-/4,7‘ éay -
Y12 éﬁ&o«! ' ﬂozn/o F’//’f o .
S/(o—ré-vp, fé&lﬁl. /\)Z. . ; .
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N Lo o
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O L £ArTP4 [
<

-\. ) N
" permanehit Secretary
Ministry of Trade,

P
-

importation ef -the
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April 5, 1975

For the eonsideration of US$162.00 paid in hand
I sell and eonvey to MNrs, Paula Adams, my right, title,
and interest to the property described as follows:

2 (two) Remington Model 870 12 gague, pump-type
shotguns, serialm numbers as follows:

T0197594 & SHUE5144
2 (two) Cleaning kits for 12 gague shotgmn

various other items for eleaning and maintenance
of said shotguns,

Signed,

ﬁgnywéok

Geerge Denald Beek, Jrx,
&#00 Empire Drive
Ukiah, California 95482

l Official Seal
James R. Randolph
. Nctary Pubiic - Calif.
: Principal Otfice in

N'endociro County
My semeission exg_irei 0c_l_7, LS]B'

Ny e

Subscribed and sworn to
before me this 5th day
of April, 1975, San
Franeisco, Califormia.

(_J4nes R, Randolpy/, Notary Publie
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ﬂ%ew 7/ o %mmdﬂbnu,
. .%da’ %éua»é‘d.
gaoyoﬁuan,
Ggana,
F/12 3 18th December, 1974.
Sir,

Application for Firecarm
Licence

With reference to your letier of
4th July, 1974, on the above subject, T
have to inform you that approval has been
given for you to acquire two (2) shotguns
on behalf of the *Peoples Temple Christian’
Church!, Port Kaituma, North West District.

You are required to get in touch
with Divisionel Commander 'F! Division,
(Eve Leary) who would assist you with
the importation of the firearm and issuing
of the licences.

T have the honour to be
Sir,
Your Obedient Scrvent

for Commissioner of Police.

Mr. Bugene Chalkin,

Director of the Peoples Temple
Christian Church,

Port Kaituma, H.W.D.
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Office of the Assistant Commissioner,
fme n®n Division,
Police Headquarters,
¥ve leary.

FDH:127/2 12th Julv, 1974,

Sir,

I have the honour %o acknowledge your letter dated Lth JIniw,
197k, in which yovw applied for a firearm licence and to inform you
that yomr application is receiving attention.

I have the honour to be,
Sir,
Your obedient servant,

B. %ééégggr
Ag. Assistértt Commissioner,

"F" Division.

Mr. Eugene Chaikin,

Peoples Temple Agricultural Missicn,
Port Kaituma,

North West District.
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. FORM L \
. N¢ GUSUO

FIREARM LICENCE
o w/l?w%,;
M

f Bty
(SECTION 18(4) OFy THE FIREARMS INA CE, CHAPTER 345).
: S

to poss& the fu'eaml(s) and ammunilion described hereunder until the last dav of December, 19 7 6
subject o the following conditions and to such additional conditions as may be endorsed on the back of this
Licengti—
. : (a) that all reasonable precautions shall be taken to ensure the safe custody of the firearm(s)
. . described in, and ammunition authorised to be held by, this licence; and
: (b) that the loss of the firearm(s) or any ammunition shall be reported immediately to the police:
(c) that the disposal of the firearm(s) or any ammunition by any means whatsoever shall be re-

ported to the police; and
(d) that any change of address of the holder shall be reported immediately to the police.
FIREARMS.
Description Maker’s Name Number or Mark

T Faring o (G

@m&f v /%’m
i AMMUNITION.

Type Calibre Quantity Authorised

fdidge )21 Konenls

.. POLICE.-No. 168. C,G.P. & ,S. 670/87/




GUYANA " FORM 1 16801

‘ FIREARM, LICENC
) e vlUo 435
(SECTION 1870 THE FIREARMS RDIN NCE, CHAPTER 347) 7‘5-

LICE!\‘CE.;h%eby gra ted , to A ..‘A‘ ...(‘;jm e‘% ?”%

[} ZRNNY S 74 ¢ ZANISRY A\

to possess the firearm(s) and ammunition described hereunder until the last day of December,

19Z .. subject to the following conditions and to such additional conditions as may be
- . .

-

b

oreed on the back of this Licence:- \
(a) that all reasonable precautions shall be taken to ensure the safe custody of
the firearm(s) described in, and ammunition authorised to be held by, this
. Jicence; and
¢ (b) that the loss of the firearn(s) or any ammunition shall be reported immediate-
ly to the police;
(c)  that the disposal of rhe firearm(s) or. any ammunition by any means whatsoever
shall be reported to the police; and
(d) that any change of address of the holder shall be reported immediately to the

’ police
MRS : FIREARMS
.-Description Maker’s Name Number or Mark ¥
5‘@ 3L 70 19755 M
| % A e F /24 6F &
: Lif- 1B arrl ¥ O
" ./
AMMUNITION
Calibre Quantity Authorised

/2 | /ﬂ@wo&
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W POLICE - NO. 168 sPL O/SH3272 PR
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. N wmeesrt 64357
GUYANA - FORM I ° . 65357 -
Q/F//z 7/24;_

FIREARM LICENCE Jd e 12

(SECTION 18(4) OF THE FIREARMS ORDINANCE, CHAPTER‘ 345).
Fep/:\/({ TOW}D)C

. ) . v, ﬁd- Chrc
LICENCE is hereby granted fo .. ...._..C..”.A:‘E:‘!\.S..\....ﬁ"\—w (.:{:‘.5............

Ofsecescreessse e ceee
to possgss the firearm(s) and ammunition described hereunder until the last day of December,
19...'.5 subject to the following conditions and to such additional conditions as may be
endoreed on the back of this Licence:-

(a) that all reasonable precautions shall be taken to ensure the safe custody of
the firearm(s) described in, and ammunition authorised to be held by, this
licence; and

(b) that the loss of the firearm(s) or any ammunition shall be reported immediate-
ly to the police;

(¢) that the disposal of the firearm(s) or any ammunition by any means whatsoever
shall be reported to the police; and

(d) that any change of address of the holder shall be reported immediately to the
police ’

FIREARMS

Description Maker‘'s Name Number or Mark

% | ™ 19F535 A
13 bom R FlObE b e kbt
QLA—% Q/L von .

AMMUNITION
Type Calibre Quantity Authorised

‘\/\‘1" q Q / Lp} trs {U.;.«Aﬂccl
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Co KW PIREART
S FORM L C6Ms56

o613 &
FIREARM LICENCE {

., (SECTION 18(4) OF THE FIREARMS ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 345). -
. E /éo/b/es Tonple Chestsl)
C HAKIN ‘/\?(/nu g
£,

alr
1§, 12. 774

\

LICENCE is hereby granted to eseesesecstdc i ioeasdeaas e s lsd N e od i S e et iinanns

burrnnren Do, KTOMA L, NOROH | SEST. . No¥rRice

R e L R IRR R Y R PR KU RETE £ 2 X S PRF LS s ) O I R R R R IR W S S AP I S

to possess the firearm(s) and ammunition described hereunder until the last day of December,
19..322. subject to the following conditions and to such additional conditions as may be
endoreed on the back of this Licence:~

. (a) that all reasonable precautions shall be taken to ensure the safe custody of

the firearm(s) described in, and ammunition authorised to be held by, this
licence; and

(b) that the loss of the firearn(s) or any ammunition shall be reported immediate- «
ly to the police; .
[ (c) that the disposal of the firearm(s) or any ammunition by any means whatsoever
shall e reported to the police; and

(d) that any change of address of the holder shall be reported i?;\ediatc.ly to the
police

: e, .
K FIREARMS *
: Description ‘Maker’s Name Number or Mark

¢ b, ' Qa46s] 4 M

12 here Rermcron ‘B &iﬁ ;} M lock ,
)DM Q- c:.l.mm
AMMUNITION :

Type ‘ Calibre Quantity Authorised
L =4

5 QLA 17 ooy o e Aot
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FORM 1L°* 76848

FIREARM _ LICENCE ,

/4 25 i en
reviend 3 ﬂl} (33 X[7¢
(SECTION 18(4) QF THE FIREARMS ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 345).

LICENCE is hereby granted ,to N . /i.../.....‘...........
l -

Beninedis )... ... 2 A AN

AT
and ammnition described hereunder until the last day of December,
1lowing conditions and to such additional conditions as may.be

esheesversossstessese

to possess the firearm(s)
1977 . subject to the fo
endoreed on the back of this Licence:-

(a) that all reasonable precautions shall be taken to ensure the safe custody of
the firearm(s) described in, and ammunition authorised to be held by, this
licence; and

(b) that the loss of the firearm(s) or any ammunition shal) be reported immediate-
ly to the police;

(¢) that the disposal of the firearm(s) or any ammunition by any means whatsoever
shall be reported to the police; and

[6)) th?t: any change of address of the holder shall be reported immediately to the
police

FIREARMS
Description Maker’s Name Number or Mark

sHB-L KWZ@ paecsian
ﬂ’b{7 ;:Z) gf;j \&‘/{-[)*/:1:

Calibre Quantity Authorised

/[Z K?Zw CZ)

i [ER— ,$/ ..... ,Lf_ ........ % ................................ Fee,

ufg/77 e ¥

"o -
LICE - Mo. 168 | sPL 0/SH3272
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FORM ‘1 76849

" FIREARM I.ICENCE

7"1 (.»4 [’Lwr' ”L\ /'/ £
{SECTION 18(4). OF THE FIREARMS ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 345).

el ol Tl 5.

LICENC};‘,:.S hereby granted to X.......... evesvsals i e
of... clf?\[é.z&wu o, Jg‘ﬂ?[} Chiiviinieiiiiiinnenn,

ss the

firearm(s) and ammunition descrxbed hercunder unti) the last day of December,

19.... . subject to the following conditions and to such additional conditions as may be

- endoreed on t

¥ (@)

A

he back of this Licence:-
that all reasonable precautmns shall be taken to ensure the safe custody of
the firearm(s) described in, and ammunition authorised to be held by, this
J.u:cnce, and

(b) that the Joss of the firearn(s) or any ammunition shall be reported immediate-
ly to the police;

()  that the disposal of the firearm(s) or any ammunition by any means whatsoever
shall be reported to the police; and

) th:i“: any change of address of the holder shall be reported immediately to the
police

\ FIREARMS
Description . Maker's Name Number or Mark

77?/97« /i
;_'”u.n? 2l - FJ//K s S

St

o

l

AR / 7’/;%( /
AMMUNITION

Calibre Quantity Authorised

/Q'%W;;/ A //
S /s
’ {-/ ﬁ

s —=
—Fee, Wﬁ**%w‘ d

POLICE - No.
~ ——

168 * 3 o/s#3272

7"1;%:—),-/ u{u?/ 2 f/ .
H-1-6-3




—=
. /,/,3\ .
Aecuracy. . . (\\g&/’) v . Cur Aien

4

GUNSMITHING -~ . FIREARIAS
REBLUEING AMMIDTION
SHOOTING SUPPLES 3185 MISSION STREET PELOADING SUPPLIES

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF. 94110
(415) 282.8358

F. BOB CHOW'S GUN SHOP

Customer's

Ordzr No. Date kj - )5~ 977

Nome ¥ T_LCW\-M /40'?&0% T
Address /é GC/ [0627/ J;ﬂ, &F Ceo

SOLD BY CASH C.0D. CHARGE ON ACCt. |MDSE. REIL.: PAID OUT

e
QUAN, DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT

-._“_/_é,a 19fe=- i 2bie
. 7 4 1l 5372 79| %°
/ﬁ, &1/7

oo Catd | TEHCT

SES N
&

.

~a

e A

TOTAL i

ALL claims ond returned goods MUST be atcompanied by this bill
7 7 :L 3 2 ec'd by

. NO CASHREFUND  y/_/ ’b-’é/

D s




GUYANA T R PFA “F”
THE FIREARMS ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 345

S e 7/773/§> FORM F. No 0775
Permit to Import, Purchase or Acquire Ammunition.

PERMISSION is hereby granted to (1) WW
..................................... e:;:?(.. - A \q//:>
LPORT=
to (2) PURCHASE Q). &~ .. Wn / Z,/é £.2.2. .. 3 W

from (4).......... ‘S_f .. \-.-..“.\./c q{u 1‘14\ z W k/wuv./
.................. 9/ P2 /7—-.% A/M%m

ENDORSEMENT
(to be completed by Vendor or Transferor)

| R YR

£ S () T SR

SOLD
(10) ——————— to the abovenamed.......... c..covriiiiernnnnnnn..
TRANSFERRED

............................................... 12) e e (13)

(1) Insert name. (
Delete words inapplicable. {
(3) Insert amount, type and calibre of ammunition. ¢
{4) Insert name and address of vendor or (
transferor (if any). (1
(g; LIIsex‘f.t date. (X
Signature
}7) Rank.

8) Insert name of vendor or transferor,

9) Insert address of vemdor or transferor.

Delate the words which is inapplicable.
rt detalls as in (3)

Insert
Signature of vendor or transferor.

H-1-b-5
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|
z
7
A
g
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y
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CEX:5

-

thth June, 1977.

Migs Paula Adaws,

Sceretary,

People's Tenpls Agricultural Mission,
Port EKsitume,

Korth West District,

Deagr Madam,

Approval. bas been giver under Section 12 of the
Custome Act and Section 1 of the Consumption Tax Act for
the remission of duty and consumption tax on a «22 ealibre
Carbine Rifle imnorted from the Ualied States of America,
for uss by the People‘s Temple Agricultural Mission of
Port Kaituma.

Yours co-oreratively,

2 ez ’
Lor Secrmy/t: the Treasury.

Cele
C. of C. & 5.V
D/Audit,

#-1-b-6
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ﬁ%qx 7/ Do Commcsiomos,
%Jz\g %étld‘é‘d_

%‘ a0,
Doyome
91F/127/74 . 20th Januaxy, 1%277.

Dezr Comrade,:

Aoplication for firegarm licence

I refer to your letter dated 30th October,
1976, on the above subject and wish to inform you
that approval is given for the Peoples Temple
Agricultural Mission to acquire a firesrm licence
to use a .22 calibre Rifle for the slaughtering of

livestock.

Please get in touch with the Divisicnal
Commandsr 'F! Divisicn, Police Hsadguarters, tve
Leary, in connecticn thexewitly,

Cde Michesel Touchette,
Associste Minister for
Peoples Temple Agricultuzel Mission,
Port Keituma, NCRTH VEIST DISTRICT.

M- (67
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l
CUSTOMS AND EXCISE DEPA 'RPN
NOTICE. om -
TAKE NOTICE that the goods described herein below, have been seized under
th isi f th tonts Act, Chapter 82:01 op the ..ffmidiinianrennnen
da; I;r;vmons o ﬁus 075 c apter 0?7 e A A
ﬂ/o / ’)/’ b 4«#( 4;: /Z"mi
Nos. Dewnptwn Vesssl "Shed | Namber

/Zuo;.'/o —-r“/md—u. /Z//é
U Gotons| 0

Ay kR | Go Catl ff 7
1 16- 5|29/

~

.....................

': 3 fl N ’ N Signature of Seizing Officer
%% Dated at %j{‘*"‘ N /’ f
[N : /}7 9 %

/
1 have gécgived a py of this /

.............................

H-/.ﬁ —X G.P.L. No. 14430/76




- ‘ - . i i pove s {l/,(bpj_ oh v
’ ; T *)-\../;(/
: GU’{'A‘NA : FORM 1 88459 ~

FIREARM LICENCE
(SECTION 18(4) OF THE FIREARMS (;RDIA}ANCE, CHAPTER 345).

LICENCE is hereby granted to . ....

the firearm(s) and ammunition dcscr.Lbcd hcrcundcr unti] the last day of December,
. 19.. ubject to the following conditions and to such additional conditions as may be
 endoréed on the back of this Licence: - L
that all reasonable precautions shall be taken to ensure the safe custody of
the firearm(s) described in, and ammunition authorised to be held by, this
Jicence; and
(b) that the loss of the firearn(s) ‘or "any ammunition shall be reported immediate-
ly to the police;
. (c) that the disposal of rhe firearm(s) or any ammunition by any means whatsoever

shall be reported to the police; and -
(d) that any change of address of the holder shall be reported immediately to the
police
FIREARMS
Description : Maker‘s Name Number or Mark

: %
LS B R W s
P55, (,4@7%6

AMMUNITION

Type Ceclibre Quantith—herise&\

27 SO

’ SUALT

12~ 1~3€ 'P 5@41 ) DI ez

'\

/543272 ”_ ,.b - 7!.—
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e utin s CFORM L e s
FIREARM |.|CENCE 86791.

(SECTION 18(4) OF THE FIREARMS ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 349)

LICENCE is hereby granged to &9 "@ﬁéﬁ“‘“/d«ﬁ I‘”f"“’/

Xty

; of.'.................zmﬂ..& Ao I

to s the firearm(s) and ammunition described hereunder until the ]
19..3. .;. subject to the following conditions and to such additig
endoreed on the back of this Licence:-

(a) that all reasonable precautions shall be tak
the firearm(s) described in, and ammuni
Jicence; and

(b) that the loss of the firearm(s) or
ly to the police;

(c)  that the disposal of the fi

/)c the safe/custody of
ised to be/:e]ci by, tbhis

all be reported immediate-

() ch'}tt: any chanpe of addfes oMier- shall be reported immediately to the
police .

Description 71 [ / Wakef's Name Number or Mark
2z e (2.6
‘ /b’/ﬁﬁ/ ZA /86 Y%

Se #H
—7 |, Loov ’
/ / AMMUNITION
s

Type Calibre Quefitity Authorisedy
H-1-6-Tc \
gLl 24 & Kovndk

..Fee,

,24 - S Date PreseisE OFEINEE

POLICE - No. 148 «PL 0/s¥3272




ccm)rrm;‘ 'E! THAT RN ..f?—.’\ﬂ{‘?;’;:(;...EMPLOYEQ
-~ - ,' ,’h AL
I.K/ﬁ \Iéﬂ&.... .........!.m..m‘{. AUTHORISED

T0 IE THE WEAPG"HENI‘IONED OVERLEAF FOR
SUCH TIME -THEY ARy yiMPLOYED IN THE FRESENT POSITION

e = }o"'; il - ’Q‘ = mmees o - ———— e TS —ee e
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‘ ¢ UA‘Y A‘ R A FOR.IVI L oL )
FIREARM LICENCE 737 %

’ P% wLet WEEET, J
(SECTION 18(4) OF THE FIREARMS‘ ORDINANCE, .APTER '

e 1 ; ) \_/
LICENCE is hereby gr:_n/tcd.to .%?.%‘?: /.";?7.?4 .o ﬁg
orrereeeend R LIRS, SIBEET.. A B

. to pos the firearm(s) and ammunition described here
’ l9...%gssubject to the following conditions and tg
endoreed on the back of this Licence:- f
(a) that all reasonable precautions taken to ensure the safe custody of
the firearm(s) described in, f
s Jicence; and
(b) that the Joss of the firea
. ly to the police;
o (c) that the disposal of
shall be reported £
(d) that any change of
police 4

iredrm(s) or any ammunition by any means whatsoever
¢/police; and .
of the holder shall be reported immediately to the

y FIREARMS
Description / L// Maker ‘s Name Number or Mark

— / %6 26 O~
/4—{//2# . _
: [T

AMMUNITION
Calibre Quantity Authorised

(-

L2 A0 OLN=
H-1-b-r04

: \ ., . W\ Fee. Wf/ﬂ\fﬁ 3, _'(_///t‘ .
SN 20 2T M ke PEGECRIBL) DIF 7S

POLICE ~ NO. 168  3pL 0/5#3272




connIrIoN &' THAT LALLS. . FDAITS . EMPLOTED .
BY 155 Tt (GLUE, . A8 RékTarnb pasisn A urnonzsen
TO USE THE WEAFON MENTIONED OVERIEAF FOR N

SUCH TIME THEY ARE EMPLOYED IN THE PRESENT POSITION
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00
ATE

»232-747  FIREARM LICENCE 89866
REP B 2= ?/f?/i/%! o

(SECTION 18(4) OF THE FIREARMS ORDINANCE, CHAPTE
LICENCE i re gra‘r:;ed to .../.7.\}3'..{:/?".5!..44?....»7:...5;5
@% 5. A eTHE B Gt Tl E LTSS £

Of e s .1 ET

endoreed on the back of this Licence:~
(a) that all reasonable precaurions shall be faken[t
the firearm(s) described in, and amm 'yﬁ n
licence; and

(b) that the loss of the firearm(s) or

ly to the police;
« (c) that the disposal of rhe firea
shall be reported to the
(d) that any change of address
police

\
Description / !&1)4{1"5 Name Number or Mark

r9€6z ¢
OnS RS

AIMUNITICON

Calibre QuontityAuthoriged
e )
7

5 Z/ \\6—2)’X§u/v(9‘
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S
ok

Z&2 5 e
2% '
73 SCHEDULE.

- . + Quantity - ‘ Price i
Description of Goods. in units of sale. per unit of sale. Total Value*

Ruger - 10 - 22 Rifle RN -
. Carbine 22LR e ) . o
Sertal # 116-53921° . : . one (1) 1 uvsa75.00  |s75.00

.

Total u@ 192, 4 k&\

I hereby declare that the above mentioned fitem will %
not involve the use of foreign currency and wilil be sent
pre~-paid by the Feoples Templle haadquarters chyreh, |

Secretary . s

/ A —d L.Qty. WO e sszes?
- fe‘ep

There is no Pelicd sbjection to the
mentioned herein, proviling it ie lsdged 3

L

ZC

“5ict

if.rehy

——
A
7
- 3w,
. oty

pABQAm s

+State whether C.LF. or F.O.B. (Value if not known is to be estimated).

e M- -b- e




GUYANA
SCHEDULE

(Tobeprepa:in triplicate)
APPLICATION FOR IMPORT LICENCE

{Under the Trade Ordinance (No. 34 of 1958) anqd the Trade (Control of Import & Export
Order. 1963 (No. 49 of 1963)
TO THE COMPETENT AUTHOR!TY
we'}eoples Temple Disciples of Christ ofjsnestown, Fort Kaituna, ».h.u.
hereby apply for a’Licence to import the goods specified in the Schedule on the

back hereof from . ........iielniAe it oiiieienes ceenen
i (a-nuyofm)

Ny Name and Address of supplier Leoples Tenple of the Lisolples. of. Lhrdet- -« o
. ..1859, .Geary . boulevaxd, Lan b.::a.naism. Califomda, . SHIL7.  Div b,
--=---  Name and Address of buying sgent, if any,.

teessescssssssssessaccacvnnne cseen

evecsccssssssesscccscscnace ssecccsscncss esessevesnsesessassssresasccsnnsns

.\-,&"We desire to forward the order for these goods on or about.+-eeeccesones
P‘\““\‘\ g'\ "
0 A

S <2
> gt {Dete.] [Semte whethor by cable, meil, or echarsise.]

&(t) We will remit the necessary amount to cover the cost of the goods,
insurance, shipping expenses, &c., with the order. et o

b) We will settle with.,.....ocovivvinenrcnncnnen
the (mthe unz;yewx Bank on arrival of

(c) Payment will be effected..... vesesene vee
k]

e eeseseseessanncessestesecarssnna

- @m S

Date . 21st larch‘ 1977. secretary

Na..\?bg\'ﬁ\-‘ IMPORT LICENCE.

Licence is hereby granted to
te import the goods specified in the Schedule on the back hereof, from.....ccocvueuenns

7 . .=

©eesesseesss., subject to the conditions, restrictions and limitations stated hereunder.

o CONDITIONS.

3 *1. This Licence shall remain in force until w2 OSEPWTZ. ... day of

; :ﬁ.i"l:;vu- ey LT L

gk




GUYANA

ENTRY FOR GOODS FREE OF DUTY

*Ex-Ship or Ex-State Warehouss

FOR OFFICIAL USE

{Form C19 — Customs}

Reg. 31

*pPost/Previous Entry No. dated. ’ . , Recelpt and Date Stamp Attachments :
S . 2 N -
: Port or Pisce of Imaartation .5 4% A b a2 Nagie of *Ship/Airline f?/(m/w// e Form32 *A/8/C P g ‘
: ‘/m‘m\ ﬁcl ) {4 A (4 f;(’ « I( 4 ‘ N 8/L. or AW.8. ;
: Importer's Name Mﬂ' AT £ reraft Flight Numbaer \ Inport Licence ( } () ¢
Ko .. AR Numb “Dat f ROPOTE cucrrinvvinesnrmnesasases involces t ) (]
! Address of lmpom (Z‘M \%"(’( (/ Pate of Fiop Certiticate of Origin ( ) O
Poyt or Place of Koadi X
f 3 v ) § cPc. [ ]
C ,- s N'm’ ) A/“ A, , /‘ o ,Np 7 J %ZA'W Bémb;?fg - ) WV ‘lmpon Permit { ) D —
A, of Consiy "[{ " ﬂ‘ PR WA ] CJ\ Placs of Disch /' S Wl [ olAlo ﬂ//Mbe Date
Country from which goods contigned (oo A AAHAS. s - Want of Entry Date Y7 Ouiy Cemary Payasle Comamption Tax
PACKAGES QUANTITV AND DESCRIPTION OF THE GOODS i Country Country VvALUE Amount Amount
Taritt ’ smlmc'all Unitef |© Unit of Code R;'ll < Rate s ¢ Rats s c *
Marks & Nos. No. & Kind :m&g unvlnlum CII::.:"::‘:. on ;? Quantity CNO%L Origln Number ey change
: ) . Ale &1
I P WO TSP 78 S, -/ PR S I
- o - ’
.o s
Q . R s Al A2 L :
/ s ~ T, . P ‘
) , e24 40,500 7
. A 7o +
"/GC‘ r oy ’:3"'.7 L i //_’
VA . . R v
, e . .
G I ~ L V.
vide: " $4 Clorr 'J//?W\ Acpce | Cox/S HaAgead |ra/i ™
7’ M N . _
' \ TAY
. . LNV 7~
Total number of packagas, in words m @ / [f) g . Vae Total Yotal | §
e goods froe of duty declase that tha particulars set forth above are oorre«(.t and complete, ~ H : PASSED 5 Rent | §
a nt) D ! 4 Charges | §
- i i . s
18 % Al 1l 11} e A4 A o T D,: {" . ~ _— Total amount payable \
d . /ﬂl e CASHIER'S RECEIPT
Clearing Agent's Licence /. ' /‘/
. No. . Date H // / .
| O Verifiod bY coversrsrnr ol s vrein - . 7 B
3 Signatyre
o *Delste whichever Is not applicadle.
j | H-1-b ~ 2o
' _/'JUL-I[ Z2s6loo Hj..;“}u—-. ‘ .
) Gl
- . - ’

N

e treogtatels




£

i S Al - - e - .
L]
F 9 -
YANA ENTRY FOR GOODS FREE OF DUTY (Form c19 - gustom)
GU 'Ex-Shlp or ExStats Warehouse FOR OFFICIAL USE
*post/Previous Entry No. dated. Receipt and Date Stamp Attachments
. N . ‘ . verind Al ST 7 o L dpl tE Form 32 *A/B/C T =
Port or Piace of Importation 2o unrrgf ot : / 7 N», :'0; ShileAlrlma ﬁ W i o v, P ]
{mportar’s Name . L ,/ (WY L8 ‘/ A . ghrcraft Flight Nﬁmber o . \mport Licence . (]
¢ T Y
ORI . £ wmis.a] Rotation Numb Date of Report Involces () .|
Address af Importer iy T Ll e - : 2% T 3 &
- ~ or; ar Place of koadi e
anor 3 ol oA ‘/ fars % ,/47 e L
C s Name g / o 7 3 dll. or A’W 8 b o i v Impoit Permit « v O
L — .« . " -—
Address of C “!_' v ” /i P A . Piace of Di g . I ' l;v/ol:.)p/ %7) ..... Ex'd by Date
. . . e A
Country from which goods gnod ( gy ’/ dereedrmeseotiA Want of Entry Date . e //(7/ / Dutv_O};:ng:r.y';a?bll Consumption Tax
PACKAGES QUANTIPY AND uascuurnon OF THE GOODS i \ . Country Country VALUE Amount Amount
‘m‘iﬁ_-l Statistical UmtarF Uait of Code Rate s Rate s Rate
Marks & Not. No. & Kind :mrz Description . qlmil‘(:;:lon Quantity  JQuaatity’ clsg: Origin Numper Exaoung- < c 3 c .
0 - ron .,'L—- 1 P 5 T % n
¢ : : " - 3 : X - ’ -t N EJ - - 3
Y V. Y (o /,/,, < Jh b g :} S D22 TIPS W GOSN DYV oL o lyere ¥
l--' - s 3 - - ., H . -
» : B N ) ': ST, R R A
‘ “‘ : ‘: .
= - v 7 ” _;‘ P ’ o,
- /' w - B - K3 B 4 { . N \.'
* T . - Y ; v T 3 .
b€ 1o DT ‘( vt / (’ ;E . ‘q'__‘:;_ T —
7 : - Raaal 24f JP ’
m -<,o ! 5 Hared {riAs A
v - N A N N T
- . e .. e, \1 PR e ~ b
, ., o e < . |
; T X i P ‘
. . B Bdnonee .
PN ‘ :\ W ¢ \"‘l o T ..' T
W RS . A A <
N MO - S Wy i S SRR T v e TN 11 Wit 0':1;(
Total number of packagas, in words s W i ) NS )! % i Vet o |7« Total | §
of duyand declage that the pqrﬂwl;;: sat forth above are corfect and complete. K ! ’ Aent |3 I
- y ' O ", ’ -~ Charges | §
A D t : Total amount payable 3
‘ b ——— o o f
. 20 1 0 §udluen'sneceirt Ut
W Bate -
‘ Onu
] sDaetete whichever (s not applicable. - Ky . N .
i L1l 26100 Hite, ===
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IN REPLYING QUOTE DATE

. MINISTRY OF FINANCE,
P.O. Box 757,
Main & Urquhart Streets,
Georgetown,
Guyana.
14tk June, 1977.

Migs Panla Adams,

Secretary,

Pgoplets Terple Agricultural Mission,
Port Kaitums,

Morth West District.

Dear Madam,

Approval has been given under Section 12 of the
Customs Act and Section 18 of the Consumption Tax Act for
the remission of duty and consumption tax on a 22 calibre
Carbine Rifle imported from the United States of America,
for use by the People's Temple Agricultural Mission of
Port Kaituma.

Yours co-operatively,
o o

m-‘s%:)m'ah; freasury.

CeCe
Ce of C. & B,
D/Andit,

-y

PR XN AT S Y
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Comcissiorer of Telice,
tolice leucdquorters,
Zve :c;ry,‘Eingcfon,
Geor r_¢& TCWh.

ve hereb, zcoke copiicition in tie mame of cur chursh
or_ niszvion 10 p.Tl.lLié ewd CEXTY . piztol for i..e proieeiion
of our versonnel.

ki A 2 oA

Le you Eanovw, we egre = relirious or‘hnl_,u‘un € .oune
cericulture in Tort Kaitume in Ltue north Ve

R e g e e

£ in tie purcuit of =t
2 ferion e:sizblisned singe Docemter 12°35 bty Tastor Jis Jonez. It
§ . is necezzxry, Lon ¢ver, Zor uc to Lzve & Georg euovn to cc of:;ce
S “ for zdminietrative 2nd =ccourntine purposes z
& T tle edmirnisiretion of tlre ﬂrOJeﬂt wxich ic t

;} ” {tre zprnrovzl and unter tre generul eersic

[ i:rﬂc11ture, we l.ave to Like +orunlg:ﬁ;lv D

N tprozimately sixty-nine zi Port Kaitumz wi ‘ﬁh parteTubel

! driw l.rge cums- of cash fro.s tle Tuysne ¥Foticnal

. Frp¥ 4o trozerort to our lscation in the Clorir dersd =c 1u". in
o~ wadition to this, we wuet keey erclh: in our Gecr”et wn cffice v
&, c:t domestic enpeniitures whicl: run irto seov vercl thousond

i <0llars. Indecd, since we have been cztitlis)eod Lere, our
* prexises, includin our boat, hive been Vur:larized eseverd itizers,

%f “aL cze of our perscpmel was attocked <ué robbed.

§or -

B ¥e hnve thuc been adviced to arply for firesrs lizcice
i ond I feel sure inet you will hanile thic apriicuiion vilh your

. paetﬁn_rd Gispetch., The permit we would wiskr gr:sted in tic
'ncm?-cf cur or(.nizatio“ ac hereurier n"*cd, tut the zctuwd fire-

o
Y

» ; B -
b "*w, #2111 be carried zolely vy our accountint i, Fewla Adaus

= ~iyhos® 2aties include withcruwal, bankinge ond gernerzl eafesuazr diA'
¥ of our Zunds,

Yours co-operatively,

4 .
::‘- . - fOI‘,
X v uwrene Chaikin
ks - Qember of the Board
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Washington Office October g ltter to Georgetown Office
rom Mr. Louis Sims

RE: JJ file # 13024
Subject: Tmafficking in Currency and Weapons .

The cover letter was accompanied by a report given by an intermediary

agent S.E, Murtaugh . Murtaugh was reporting on information provided by an
agent who met with 13 former members on February 24,1977. The agent was
unidentified. (Aeh- S —mitiat Copinet Made. )y

From information given, it is clear that one of the 13 was Gracey Dorny’ Prfligs)

POINTS:

one source metions having had 170 weapons stored in her home( Grace)

claims sent to G.

®x Mary Ruth named as person receiving $$$$ .

One source mentions having had 200, 300 $$$$ kept in her home

Mentions allegations

says that because of PT iwiwmwmmxxim political influehce in welfare, SF. DA

and other departments, no investigations of allegations possible, therefore
the 13 had smmxxregex contacted investigative reporters, and subsequently
articles g appeared on Jones and in broadcast media.

Jones allegedly seeking political influenec in G. “possibly an# ambassadorship"
( this could possibly refer to letters sent in that regard from TOS to Mondale
in Nov. and Dec. )

claims that by estinates PT has several hundred weapoms in =xmx., G.

claims that in 1975 mxwitwexzxxaw JJ '"was seen: throwing tear gas into demoatartion

in G. o 2les in
sees JJ as seeking to politically influence and become i;égiggd-in G poliyics.,
Mentions support of &x Black Panther Party and Black Muslims.
does not mention us as Smxkt Socialist== probably because the two above mentionwd
organiations have a reputation for violence which fits in with this weapons thing.
= T\l A code 3o SE on radco |
BN EEXARXEXEXEXX
— *xk says that G, and PT have agreement that no inspection of any crates markeed
-agricultural supplies or "used clothes'"-- inference that we are shipping in shit
with cooperation of G. government.
- **% Observers now located at Houston, New Orleans, Miami to watch PT shipments
g going out,
S.F. immigration confirms being "deluged" with requests for passports from
people going to G.-~ part of move to G.
\> RECOMMENDED FUTURE ACTION: MORE OBSERVERS, and immigration to watch for
$$$$$ and weapon traficking, investigate. > (o~ DOYposts ‘o clsevves

T OMNT pacntioned PXrnt Banies - ,,roa..d.d. CAudat ey livn Conrn
kx} nonl) - contte Ll 41—rn‘L-v faqe Eisopt bl GO o 1ﬂ&r4,

§ dadoke Auciipels That conderred
M%W, Sagpa, Thd CHg . e

- 142 -2
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Honorable Minister Frank Hope
Ministry of Finance

Main Street

Georgetown

Dear Minister Hope,

Peoples Temple Agricultural Mission is seeking waiver of duty
and consumption tax on a .22 caliber carbine rifle, The sole purpose
of the rifle is for the humane slaughtering of livestock and elimination
of chicken hawks interfering with poultry production,

Approval for importation has been granted by both the Commissioner
of Police and the Minister of Trade.

Because of the nature of the exclusive use of this rifle for
agriculture/livestock purposes, we feel that if falls under Item 9 (1)
of Part B (1) of the Free-Schedule,

The rifle is presently at the Fslioc -Headquarters Armoury, therefore
we are eagerly awaiting a reply at your earliest convenience., Thank you.

Yours Co-operatively,

Paula Adams, Secretary

Enclosures

H-1-d-4




October 5, 1977

Commisgsioner of Police Lloyd Barker .

Eve Leary ~
Police Headquarters

Georgetown

Guyana

Dear Commissioner Barker:

* The Peoples Temple Agricultural Project would like to have

some of the members hunt wild game for food, With a population
of approximately 750 persons, we need several sources to meet
protein requirements, The following list of persons were sel=-
ected by Peoples Temple to be responsible for the guns:

1) Al Simon 8)' Bruce Oliver

2) Jose Simon 9) Tim Carter

3) Stephan Jones 10) Johnny Jones

4) Tiw Jomes 11) Carl Barmett

5) Lou Jones 12) Johnny Cobb

6) Jim Jones Jr, 13) EBummett Griffith
7) Darrell Devers 14) Walter Williams

Thank you so much for your kind and courteous advise, Bishop -
Jin Jones has remarked on several occasions about the tremendous

integrity and principle on which you run your high quality police
force,

Hoping to hear from you soon on the approval of the above named

people,
Sincerely, o
oy :‘ ) < ’
O 2“ éL- (345
P .

Paula Adams

Coordinator




October 13, 1978

Commissioner of olice
Lloyd Barker

Bve Leary

Georgetown

Dear Sir:

As yvou must know, in the 1ast few months Jonestown ha= besan

the subject of several attacks, vresumably for the murhose

of murder or kidna=w, ¥e, of necessity, must take these mat-
ters very seriouslyv. Accordinzly we have asked the advice o7
several Security Consultants in the U.3.4. for susmestions on
how to best nrotect our community from such a threat. ¢(n their
mdghes we are making the followinw request.

We are requesting hermission to possess the followinz arms and
ammunition, which we would like to purchase in the lnited Jtates
and brinz dovm:

5 AR16 Auto.«. ifles

500 rounds of ammunition for same

'5 standard .law enforcement nace sets
10 Yace renlacement cartrizes

The quantity of ammunition requested is mrimarily for trainina
surmoses. All equi-ment will be used by five of our men who

will be smecially trained in security methods.

Your .favorable consideration of these matters will be ~reatly
annreciated,

Co-oneratively vours,

/
for eonles Temnle
Agricultural iission

H-1-4-6




October 138, 1978

Josevh A, lazor & Associates

Post Office Box ©C717

San Trancisco, California 94109

U.5.A. .

Dear Joe;

Thanks for your letter of Sent. 26, which I just received,

I was very glad for the clarification of your relationshi» to us
and also to Charles. I think that your —osition is intellisente
and well taken, As far as I am concerned it is the best for all..
Certainly, by not assuming a "martisan" vosition whatever you find
will not be distorted by questions of influence and the like.

By the time that you get this letter Issupnose that you will
have been to Zngland and returned so yvou should have some idea of
what is to be learned there. Reedless to say we are verv inter-
ested, The source of his funding is of great interest and concern
to us all, If there is any way I can heln just let me know,

de have set the machinery in motion to get the mermnits to
imvort the thines that you recommend for our security. A4lthourh
thinegs have been quiet and meacel.? -2 are really concerned with
security and will continue ‘o be so, The beaurocracy, however,
mooves at its own smweed. As yet we have had no word back arout
it. Ye are oushing., I think that the very best thins that we
can do is to wire you when we have the permits (or a nemative
resvwonse to our request if we are not fortunate) so that you can
begin to make your plans accordingly at that time. I have been
here for some years, and my exverience is that they really ro
slow ontthis sort of thins. lease be assureé that we do not
minimize the need for security or the value that your in: =t can
vrovide, We feel that it is a matter of nrime immortance and are
dealing with it as fast as local conditions will wnermit.

I also want to thank you for providing a vest for Jin., .e
¥ill see that it is used at once. Iy thanks is nersonal ac well
as organizational, I have rreat resmect and admiration for Jin
and wish everything nossible done to secure hinm and his fa~"1-,

, l| -7
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SMAPLE ONLY DO NOT MAIL
October 18, 1978

Dear Joej

Thanks for your letter of Sept. 20, which I just received. I was very
glad for the clarification of your relationship to us and also to Charles.
I think that your position is intelligent and well taken. As far as I am
concerned it is best for all concerned, Certainly, by not assuming a “pak-
tisan" position whatever you find will not be distorted by questions of
influence and the like.-—F—say—fuil speed-—ahoad,

By the time you get this letter I suppose that you will have been to
Engiand and returned s6 you should have some idea of what is to be learned
there. Needless to say we are very interested in the situation. Some good

work on your end would be worthwhile for all of our various concerns in

the matter. The source of his funding is a matter of no small concern to
everyone who is interested in us, or in him. If there is any way in which I
can be of further assistance please let me know.

We have set the machinery in motion to get permits to import the things
that you recommended for our security. Although things have been very quiet
and peaceful we are really concerned with it, and will continue to be .,
However much we have pointed this out to Govermment, however, the beaurocracy
has its own speed. We have no word yet from them about it. I think that the
very best thing we can do is to wire you when we have the permits (or a neg-
ative response to our request if we are not fortunate) so that you can begin
t0 make your plans accordingly at that time. As you know I have been here, off
and on, for some years, and my experience is that they really go slowly on this
sort of thing. We are keeping up the pressure, though did do hove for mmething
soon. Please be assured that we do not minimize the need for security or the
value that your input could provide. We feel that it is a matter of prime
importance and are dealing with it as fast as local contitions will permit.

I alsowant to thank you for your consideration in providing a wvest for
Jim, We will certainly see to it that he gets used to it as soon as it comes
in, In this case my thanks is vpersonal as well as organizational. T apocery
have great respedt and admiration for Jim and s=miz wish everything possible
t0 be done tosecure him and his family.

W-l-df- Fe

T T
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CONCERNING THE MAZOR LETTERessoee

[}
My suggestion is that I write him that I feel good bout the clarification of
his relations with us and with Charles, that I do understand his position and
feel that it is in everybodies best interest, and willbe looking forwaré to
seeing him when he comes down. About his arrangements, we have begun the mach-
inery for getting permits for the things that he has requested, and hope to
hear from the authorities soon, but that Idon't see any point in his coming
down till such time as we have the permits. We-re pushing and will let him
know just as soon as they come through. e are very concerned with security,
aporeciate the jacket and his o ncern for Jimssafety and the safety of the
group here.

STRATEGY: He is concerned that we be 100% STRAIGHT with him. I think that he
will check up on us to see what we have dne , or more precisely I do not think
that we should take the risk that e might check with government, Accordingly
I feel that we shouldictually make the aoplication for § AR16 rifles, 500
rounds of ammunition, 5 standard mace police sets with an additional 10
spare cartriges. Of course they will not give us the permits, and we might
even tell them we are not too eager. It would make a record for us. Mark
did not like this idea when I presented it to him. At that time we did bring
Mazors name into it and I thénk he felt ahta might compromise us somehow.
Ve might just say that we feel the need ‘of some security because of past
history. Harriet doesn't like the idea either.... she says we can just be vag ue
about what we have dcne about it, but I think that is just another type of
not being "straight" and if we are going fm= to put him on we had betier cover
our bases.

gene

£ \ . H-1-7-54
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JUNE 27, 1977

TO: THE OFFICE
FROM: GENE CHAIKIN
SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF STEAM GENERATOR PLANT

I AM ATTACHING TO THIS MEMO DETAILED PLANS FOR THE CONSTRUC-
TION OF THE CEMENT BASE FOR THE TWO STEAM ENGINE ALTERNATORS. WE
NEED TO DRAW OUR OWN PLANS FOR THE SLAB FLOOR FOR THE ENTIRE
GENERATOR BUILDING WHICH WOULD HOUSE, PRESUMABLY, THE BOILER, TWO
ENGINES AND ALTERNATORS WITH PANELS, AND ONE 100 KVA DEISEL STAND-
BY GENERATOR WITH PANEL AND FUEL TANK. IN ADDITION, WE NEED
SKETCHES OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE REFRACTORY WHICH SHOULD COME
FROM ENGLAND.

WE FEEL THAT THE CONSTUCTION COULD BE CARRIED OQT AS FOLLOWS.
FIRST, WE SHOULD CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF THE CON-
STRUCTION MATERIALS NEEDED FOR THE PROJECT. THESE WOULD INCLUDE
SAND, GRAVEL, CEMENT, BRICKS, CONSTRUCTION STEEL. WE WOULD IMPORT
A BOAT FULL, WHICH WOULD LIKELY INCLUDE AT LEAST 150 TONS OF SAND
AND 150 TONS OF GRAVEL. AT PORT KAITUMA, IT COULD BE UNLOADED
EITHER WITH OUR CRANE AND A BUCKET, OR, PﬁEFERABLY BY THE GOVERNMENT
CRANE INTO RAILROAD CARS AND DUMPED AT THE. THREE MILE POINT.

WE SHOULb CONTRACT THE BUILDING OF THE FOUNDATIONS, SLAB AND
REFRACTORY TO A BUILDERS CO-~OP IN GEORGETOWN EXPERIENCED WITH
CEMENT CONSTRUCTION WORK. THERE ARE SEVERAL BUILDERS CO-0PS IN
GEORGETOWN ™~ WﬁICH MIGHT QUALIFY AND WHICH WOULD HAVE ALL OF THE RE~
QUIRED EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE. THEY WOULD PROVIDE THE LABOR, EQUIP-
MENT AND SKILLS, AND COULD ALSO BUILD THE BRICK REFRACTORY AND SMOKE-
STACK FOR THE BOILER. THERE IS A GOOD BIT OF SOPHISTICATED CEMENT
CONS&RUCTION WORK IN GEORGETOWN AND I AM SURE THAT PEOPLE COULD BE
FOUND WITH THE REQUISITE SKILLS.

THE ENGLISHMEN WHO COME OVER.WILL SUPERVISE THE PLACEMENT OF
THE EQUIPMENT ON THE FOUNDATIONS, HOOK IT UP, PUT IT THROUGH A
TRIAL OPERATIONAL PERIOD, .AND TRAIN OUR PEOPLE IN MAINTENANCE AND
REPAIR. THEY WILL GUARANTEE THAT IT IS OPERATIVE THERE. THIS IS
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Joseph A. Mazor & Associates Feloprane: 15776 722

Consultants — Investigators — Restorations

File No.:
.

September 26, 1978

Dear Gene;

I received your most welcome letter today and am pleased and
happy to hear that Jim is feeling better and to know that my
coming to Jonestown, had something to do with his recovery.
Hopefully, things will commence to work out better for you

in the future. I will continue to do whatever I can to solve
some of the remianing problems which face you, so that all of
you will be able to do your thing, without interference from
outside factions. ’

Viith regard to my going to London, I think that communications
got somewhat fouled-up when I tried to pass information along
to you. I cannot go without charging fees if, I am simply going
for the Temple business. However, that is not the case as of
this writing. I am going on other business and therefore, I
will be able to do what I have to without charging the Temple
for the trip. Also, it is my understanding that ABC in London
will have a camera there to document my findings and actions
so that a news story can be made from the material. So that
should be helpful to you, as well as myself.

With regard to my not working for Charles, again, I think there
may have been a communications problem. For the past 18 months,
I have worked openly and I do not want to be placed in a posi-
dtion where my activities are the work product 6f an attorney and
particularly not Charles' since credibility is important and he
is the Temple attorney. As an attorney, I am sure you will
understand my position. There are still several UNANSWERED
questions in this mess and I must have the freedom 4 ¢ find the
solutions without restraints. As I said, if the Temple is clean,
I will be the first to come to your side on the issue at hand.

H-1-4- T«
OFFICES: GUAM, WASHINGTON D.C., ATHENS, GREECE
HOME OFFICE ADDRESS: POST OFFICE BOX 89717, SAN FRANCISCO. CA 94108
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Page two;
Mr. Eugene Chaiken

Regarding the matter of security. I am reéﬁy and willing to

train Hugh in the matter of protecting Mrs.
he hasn't called me. I am more than willing
for that matter.

Jones, but so far,
to give my time

I am also willing to give my time to setting up security at
Jonestown, but you people will have to pay for the equipment

and get the necessary permissions for guns,

mace, etc and I

think that is a fair deal. I estimate a five man security force
fully equiped will cost approximately $1,590.00, give or take
$300.00 which depends on where the weapons are purchased and
how they are shipped. I estimate the training at 7 to 8 days
and I am willing to donate that time for such a cause. I do
feel that you should consider the security of Jonestown as a

prime activity. If you can purchase weapons
whatever permission you need, it might save

in Guyana and get
time. You will

also need permission for Mace (tear gas) which is effect but

- not harmful.

1f you decide to do the above, I would like

to be able to do

the training during the last part of October. Please give me

sufficient notice.

Gene, as I told you all when I was there, I

am not sure of many

issues and there are a lot of unanswered gquestions, but I am
impressed with what you are doing and as long as you are straight
with me, I will back you 100%, even though I do not like your
politics, I like you as human beings and will go to bat for you
in clearing up the problems. I will even donate my time to you
from here on out, but not expenses because I cannot afford to,
not that I don't want to. Secretarys and investigators on staff

cost money.

As of today, I have Jim's vest and will get

it to San Francisco

this week for shipment. Make sure he wears it immediately for a
day or two so that he gets use to it. By the way, it is a gift.

and others. :

I would appreciate hearing from you on the matters of security

C::/’// Joseph ‘A. Mazor

B2 e

/21%ﬂ<>(¢/‘£;;22%ﬁ57c,

b-(-d-76
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Mr. Eugene Chaiken

c/o Peoples Tenple - Jonestown
post Office BoX 893
Georgetown

Guyana
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9IF/327/74 26%h September, 197C.

Decr Comrade,

Apnlicztion for fireorm licence
-~ Timothy Jones

I refer 4o your letter doted 5th October,
1977, in connection with ths above subject and
wish to inferm you thet the azplicstion for Cde
Timothy Jonss to be licensed to use & «357
magnum revolver, is refused.

I wish %o peint out thet it is nmot the
srcciice toc issue fireorm licences to pcrscns
whe sre as young as Cde Jones,

- .-
the MORTIH
fcr Comnissionzr of Police.
s

Cde Paulz Adoms,
Co~ordin-tox
feonles Tom

F,C. Box B93, GiL1G

POLEUINRA LR A

?
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Goyona
9IF/128/7L : 26th April, 1978.

Dear Comrade,

Application for Firearm Licence

T wish to refer to your letter dated Sth October, 1977 on

the above subject, and to inform you that approval is given for the

.- . undermentioned persons to be issued with firearm licences to use the
two (2) shotguns belonging to the People's Temple Agricultural Mission:

41 Simon Iou Jones Tim Carter

Jose Simon Jim Jones Jr. Johnny Jones
Stephen Jones Dgrrel Devers Carl Barnett
Tim Jones Bruce Oliver Johmy Cobb
Eamett Griffith Walter Williams

Please advise them to get 4n touch witn the office of the
Divisional Commander 'F! Division, Divisional Headquarters, Eve Leary,
Georgetown, in connection «th the issuing of the licences.

Yours operatively,

< D 4. ES, D.S.M.
for G sghioner of Police.

wo /P
7

-

Cde, Panla Adsms, - .
) Co-ordinator,

Peoplets Temple Agricultural Mission,

Port Kasituma,

North West District.

H-1-d-1/
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——FROM: -TOM GRUBBS ~ =TT T T

e r—— T ETE T e

T0s DAD

I REQUEST T0 BE PERAITTED 0 ¥ MISS TOI\'IEKT‘S THURSDAY RALLY AND

FOR KEN N, 10 MISS ALSO, WE NEED 70 REPAIR OKE BOW, MAKE TWO

_ CROBBBOA STRINGS, REPAIR_ SEVERAL ARROWS, AND MAKE A MODIFICATION

ON THE CROSSBOWS TO ‘PREVENT BREAKING ANY MORE STRINGS. WE DESIRE

70 BE ALLOWED.TO WORK IN THE SAW MILL TENT. e
PRomﬁgé-REl;ORT: WE XOH HAVE THREZ LONG Bo.mm\ m\n 6 cnosssowm\

\(HO ARE QUITE AuCURATE AT DISTANOES UP TO 100 FEET.

>
——3tg OTHER -PERBONS EXPRESSING A-DESIRE T0 BE ON THE SILEKNT WEAPOXS

~——FORCE-ARE™{ mom e T
—MARK “nmm’——“‘——“'"" o T T

~ODELL ROADS™™ T i :

T JERRY RAY :

,1;.,..-;.-- P

. s —
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Goloe Foadynarins, o
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81F/127/74 20th January, 1977.

A

Dsar Comrade,

Application for firearm licence

I refer to your letter dated 30th October, 1976, on
the above subject and wish to inform you that approval is
given for the Peoples Temple Agricultural Mission to acquire
e firearm licence to use @ (22 calibre Rifle for the
slaughtering of livestock, ’

Please got in touch with the Divisional Commandexr S$F*
Division, Police Headquarters, Eve Leary, in connection
therewith,

-~

Yours cowoperatively,

(Sgd.) L.A, Barker
for Commissioner of Police,

Cde Michael Touchette,
Agsocinte Minister for
Peoples Temple Agricultural Mission,

Port Knituma, NORTH WEST WISTRICT.
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* STATE OF CALIFORNIA
1 LICENSE TO CARRY CONCEALED PISTOL, REVOLVER OR OTHER FIREARM
) cuno & 026 810
L Naue e Pugh, Eva H, Locat N0 AL3092
{. Res Box 214
¥ env_Redwood Valley, Ca co..Mendocino
E Sus. Same Sccuri-Rest Home O
{ Baell/8/08 o154 we,150 _ EoioBrn  S3ieBrn
. Besc.oF  Reck Auto .25  13007¢
E MANUFACTURER MODEL CALIBER SERIAL NoO.
§ REASONFOR Protection
;T Citry or COUNTY OF
3 is ) IBIU
CRHIEF OF
A (-18 1
1 274
. , Shediff=Coroner
. (FOLD)
z VALID FOR ONE YEAR IF NOT SOONER REVOKED
v RESTRICTIONS: (IF ANY) "
‘ ProTO Mendocino County Only
g {OPTIONAL)
H
X
:
H
! ;

. S
OTHER GUXS AUTHORIZED: :
4 o
: ¥
¢ B
A, CHECK ONE: t <
3+  —INITIAL LICENSE: PRINTS AND FEE YO D. O. J. g
- XX Tl C1i Taa roN FiLe. Fex vo D. 0. 4.3 |@

i —— — - — - — — — — — — — — — ——— —
THIS CONSTITUTES THE LICENSE YO BE ISSUED TO YHE APPLICANT B

NO LICENSE SHALL BE 1SSULD BY ANY LICENSING AUTHORITY UNTIL AFTER
RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AS TO ANY
RECORD IN ITS FILES. (SECTION 12052 P C) LICENSES SHALL BE ISSUED
ONLY UPON PROOF THAT THE PERSON APPLYING I$ OF GOOD MORAL CHAR-
ACTER AND THAT GOOD CAUSE EXISTS FOR THE ISSUANCE YO SUCH PERSON
OF A LICENSE TO CARRY A CONCEALED FIREARM. (BECTION 12050 P C)
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STAYE OF CALIFORNIA
LICENSE TO CARRY CONCEALED PISTOL. REVOLVER OR OTHER FIREARM

[ C11 No.. l’ 026 8 [¢]
Naue  PUGH, Eva Hazdl car N0 AT3092
Res.  P.O. Box 214
oy Redwood Valley
B Bhess SIE

zkfwucf.ﬂmf._‘@_‘z’%ﬂ‘_@;ﬁifﬁ“ Brn
T e PB MM1635MM 25 130070

MANUFACTURER MODEL CALIBER BERIAL NO.
REASON FOR

<o Mendocino

IR T8 o s e E

B EATNG LICENSE Private vehicular travel
ciovor  Tkiah Gounry oF Mendocino
CMIEF OF

% Issv auCALEF.

L

:‘. Lo ERE ey okt

E SBIGNATURE AND TITLE OF IssUIN cer CHERTFF=

2

OLDY
VALID FOR ONE %‘IF NOT SOONER REVOKED
RESTRICTIONS: (1F ANY)
*PHOTO

ormomau Private vehicle travel onl¥

RIGHT TRUMB PR

§. OTHER GUKS AUTHORIZED!:

CHECK ONE:
—INITIAL LICENSE: PRINTS AND Fee 7O D. 0. Jd.
X

ey

Tl CH TR v oN FiLe. Fzz 1O D. o. d.

. THIS CONSTITUTES THE LICENSE TO BE I1SSUED TO THE APPLICANT

NO LICENSE SHALL BE ISSUED BY ANY LICENSING AUTHORITY UNTIL AFTER
RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AS TO ARY
RECORD 1IN (TS FILES. {BECTION 12052 P C) LICENSES SHALL BC 1SSUED
ONLY UPON PROOF THAT THE PERSON APPLYING 1§ OF GOOD MORAL CHAR-
ACTER AND THAY GOOD CAUSE E£XI$TS FOR THE 1SSUANCE TO SUCH PERSON
OF A LICENSE TO CARRY A CONCEALED FIREARM. (SECTION 12050 P C)
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2.

3.

4.

5.

Te

8.

9.

10,

11.

e

SUGGESTION ON STRATEGY

Dad house should for the next several days should have

a stationary security force 'of 3 men in the area. I
feel they should be grmed with 2 shotguns one semi-

automatic and 2 hand pistols. Also Jim should have
not only a hand gun in his posession but also a spot—
gun, If its not pesaible for Mother te be with Jim,
security should be located at her house also while
she is there, .

As is already done security should be kebt in the
tower 24 hours & day &t night there should be 1 semi-~
automatic- located there. .

We should-have at least 4 revers —- 2 sisters and 2

.brothers with one shotgun and ome rifle,. Naturally

each group should have a C.B. in their possession.

If not already done, we should have an alternate

- radio set up just in case of other activities,

However, t¢ I de feel the chance of a real force
attack is slim, more than anything as Dad has said
they'll either try an assassination attempt er

a kidnapping ~- it will probably be quick and fast,
and probably wouldn't last more than two days, un-
less they have connections with some in this area.

Spot lights should be also located behind the vegeJ

table stand area in order to light up the wind row
behind West House, This can be dene by two sisters,

Our wells should be watched very closely and should
be kept lecked,

A bomb squayd should be assigned if we are succesa-

ful in the making of such a weapon, They should be
pre-trained.

15 min. radio contacts should be kept at all times
with all pests.

A reserve squad should be reaay atv all times, more than

likely they should live tegether for the next week or
two in a central lecation w/weapons available to them,

i would say a reserve force of about 6, this could also

include silent weapons,

Maps should be streatched out with our general area

layout into sectors and assigned codes and studied b
al{ groups until they are known by heart. That way y

we would not _give our rosition away when communicating

over the radio.

In case of an attack, it is in ver oor jud t t
have everybody meet in the Paviliog,pbecagsegggn °

could all be easily made tar
gets., We should probabl
meet in two apartments with nurses available.p d

//s/-(..)b . over
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7>A reserve medical gtation should be set up in the apariments,

10. Full security should be from sundown to sunup and can
be very light during day hours.

The following.are those used last

Greg Watkins

2.

Tony Walker
Cris Jenes
Don Jackson
Don Fitch

Al Simon

Al Touchette
Poncho Johnson

Bruce-Oliver

.Ronnie James

11,
12,

.13,

14.
15,
16.
17.
18.
19.
20,

tgme on weapons:

Ed Crenshaw
Joe Wilson
Johnny Jones
Tom Klce

Bob Kice .
Ronnie Dénnis

Lew Jones
Alfred Smith

Bob Christian,
Johnny C. Jones

To set up the safeguard I have described would take 13 men

and 4 women,

Plus those assigned to the bomb squad.
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Dad house should for the next several days should hav?%;;:)
?c,;\o,'\w—

1.
. %yn&gp a stationarg security force'of 3 men in the area., I
A»}n ™ o

feel they should be armea with 2 shotguns one senmi-~ g
. { automatic and 2 hand pistols. Also Jim should have J
§€&ﬁrih§$ hMﬁ?- not only a hand gun in his posession but also a shot~ |
gun, If its not possible for mother to be with'Jim,
ecurity should be located at her house also while
she is there.

2, As is already done security should be kept ;n the ]
tower 24 hours a day at night there shoula be 1 senmi-
automatic located there.

3, We should have at least 4 rovers —-- 2 sisters and 2
brothers with one shotgun ana one rifle, waturally
each group should have a {.3., in their possession.

4, If not already done, we should have an alternate
radio set up just in case of other activities.,

However, t¢ 1 do feel the chance of a real force __
attack is slim. more than anything as baa has said
they'll either try an assassination attempt or

a kidnagping ~- it will probably be quick and fast,
and probably wouldn't last more than two days, un-

less they have connections wiih some in this area.

5. Spot lights should be also located behind the vege-

table stand area in oruer to light up the wind row
behind West nouse. This can be done by two sisters.

QAW&’Thaw& 6. Our wells should be watched very closely and should
N be kept locked.

e

ful in the making oi such a weapon. They should be

Te 4 oomb sguafu should be assigned if we are success-
pre~trained,

t

8. 15 min. rauio contacts shoula be kept at all times
with all posts, 7owre; (‘-ﬂ?i//;mrfﬁﬂ s

QR
Dmél\’:')
TE T

-

<$é w 9. g 4 reserve sguaq Shoul: be ready at all times, more thaa

Gﬁnbbs . Reg likely they should live togzether .Tor +the next week or

o /wen two in a centrzl location w/weapons avgilable to them.
Rt P 1 would say a reserve ‘orce of about 9%’this could als
include silent weapounus, 2

10, Maps should be streaiched out with our general area
layout into sectors and assigned cudes and studieu by
all groups until they are known by heart. ©hat way

we woula not give our position away w i in;
oewolpy Dot xi P y when communicatin.,

11. In case of an attack, it is in very poor juagment to
have everybody meet in the Pavilion, because we
could_all be easily mace targets, Cge shoulu probably
meet in two apartments with nurses vailablij
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A reserve medical station should be set up in the apartments.

10. Full security should be from sundown to sunup and can
be very light during day hours.

The following are those useu last time on weapons:

Greg Watkins 1l. =d Crenshaw # medec?glﬁ@?*

2. Tony Walker 12. Joe wilson Doy S sonivty

3, Cris Jones 13, ;T,l°hm:}Y Jones S, S YIGReey

4, Jon Jackson ig fom hice E ook it

5. Don Fitch¥ » Lob Kice 7o Tal

i e
m, . e J

g: %%néggcggﬁggon 18. [Alfred S"’lﬂ?*

9, Bruce Oliver 19, Bob Christian

10, Ronnie James 20, o

bim kl"n;;\& X

To set up the safeguard I have described would take 13 men
and 4 women. Plus those assigned to the bomb sguald
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